

Sessions Case No-183/2016

29/06/07/2018

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Accused person namely, Rajkumar Barman on Bail is present by filed hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present with (3) witnesses namely, Parul Barman, Dhani Barman and Sudhir Barman by filed hazira.

The case is adjournment. Witnesses are discharged without examination.

Fix 07.07.2018 for evidence as per scheduled.

Sess. Judge

U/D at Raiganj, in-ch.