

**Sessions Case No-183/2016**

38/04.02.2019

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Accused person namely, Rajkumar Barman

on Bail is present by files hazira.

S.R. of notice of the witness Satish Das is

received with report of Prodhan of No. -3 Mahipur

G.P. Raiganj, Dev. Block U/D and reported that

accused Satish Das expired two years ago.

Ld. P.P. is present by files hazira.

One witness is present.

Parul Barman is examined and XXed. as P.W.-5

and discharged after examination in full.

Fix 05.02.2019 for evidence as per scheduled.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj