

Sessions Case- 183/2016

43/20.05.2019

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole Accused person on Bail is absent without steps.

As per resolution dated 15.05.2019 taken by the Local Bar,

Raiganj, as per direction of Bar Council of W/B

for cease work on account of against the atrocities

of the police at Howrah Court including the Ld. Advocate.

Prosecution files hazira.

The Case is adjourned today.

Fix. 21.05.2019 for Evidence.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.