

**Sessions-183/2016**

**CNR:WBUD01-002426-2016**

Present: Sri Devkumar Sukul(WB00766)Sessions Judge,in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

**61/15-02-2021**

P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for S.D.T.

Accused person Rajkumar Barman on bail is absent by filing a petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Subsequently ,Accused person Raj Kumar Barman is present by filing late hazira. Ld. P.P. files hazira.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 26-03-2021 for S.D.T.

Sessions Judge(in-charge)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj