

Sessions-183/2016

CNR:WBUD01-002426-2016

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

63/24-05-2021

The record is placed today vide Hon'ble Court's No.1893-RG dated 30.04.2021.

Today fixed for Evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Accused person namely Rajkumar Barman on bail is absent without steps.

No witness is present.

A resolution dated 21-05-2021 submitted by Local Bar,Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 25.06.2021 for SDT.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj