

Sessions. 183/2016
CNR WBUD01-002426/2016

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

70/16.03.2022

Accused Raj Kumar Barman on C/B is absent today by filing an application u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 Dr P. Sarkar and CSW 13 IO SI Nandan Kumar.

It reveals from record that vide order dated 09.02.2022, I/C of Raiganj P.S was directed by this Court to ensure the attendance of the aforesaid witnesses on this day but fact remains that no prosecution witness is present. Copy of the aforesaid order was duly communicated to I/C of Raiganj PS for compliance. It also appears from record that charge was framed against the aforesaid accused u/s 376 IPC and this case is pending since 2016 AD. Now, this is the duty of this Court to conclude the trial as early as possible.

Accordingly, fix 13.05.2022 for evidence of CSW 9 Dr P. Sarkar and CSW 13 IO SI Nandan Kumar.

Issue summon accordingly.

Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District is hereby requested to inform the I/C of Raiganj PS to ensure the attendance of the aforesaid prosecution witnesses before this Court on 13.05.2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District for information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of this order be sent to I/C of Raiganj PS for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.