

Sessions. 183/2016
CNR WBUD01-002426/2016

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

71/13.05.2022

Accused Raj Kumar Barman on C/B is absent today by filing an application u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 Dr P. Sarkar and CSW 13 IO SI Nandan Kumar.

Perused the correspondence made by the Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Both the aforesaid witnesses are absent today without any intimation.

Fix 07.07.2022 for evidence of CSW 9 Dr P. Sarkar and CSW 13 IO SI Nandan Kumar.

Issue summons accordingly.

It is submitted by Ld Public Prosecutor that IO SI Nandan Kumar has already been retired from service and now residing at Vill- Bangitola under P.S- Mothabari, District- Malda.

O/C of Mothabari PS is hereby directed to inform the aforesaid retired SI Nandan Kumar at his present place of residence to appear before this Court on 07.07.2022 to adduce evidence as a prosecution witness and submit a report before this Court on 07.07.2022.

Copy of this order be sent to O/C, Mothabari PS, District- Malda for information and compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.