

Sessions. 183/2016
CNR WBUD01-002426/2016

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

72/07.07..2022

Accused Raj Kumar Barman on C/B is absent today without taking any step.

One SI Nandan Kumar has appeared before this Court in compliance of this Court's order dated 13.05.2022.

Record speaks that SI Nandan Kumar is not charge sheeted witness. Hence, he is released without any examination.

CSW 9 Dr P. Sarkar has not appeared today as a prosecution witness.

Considering the past conduct of the accused Raj Kumar Barman regarding attendance before this Court, issue W/A against accused Raj Kumar Barman.

His bail bond be forfeited.

Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj is hereby requested to start proceeding against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Fix 02.09.2022 for ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld CJM, Raiganj for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.