

Sessions. 183/2016
CNR WBUD01-002426/2016

(Ref: Raiganj PS case no.321/2004 dt:05.12.2004 vide GR 740/2004)

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

74/07.11.2022

Accused Raj Kumar Barman is produced before this Court by Raiganj PS by forwarding letter being arrested on the strength of W/A issued from this Court. Accused challan, original warrant of arrest, memo of arrest and medical examination report of the accused have filed today.

Aforesaid accused Accused Raj Kumar Barman is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 09.11.2022.

Heard Ld Advocate for the accused person with reference to the petition for bail.

Ld Public Prosecutor-in charge namely Jiaur Rahaman raised formal objection against the prayer for bail.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

Considering the passed conduct regarding his attendance, prayer for bail of accused Raj Kumar Barman is hereby considered and **rejected**.

Fix 09.11.2022 for production of aforesaid accused person.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.