

**Sessions.183/2016**  
**CNR WBUD01-002426/2016**

(Ref: Raiganj PS case no.321/2004 dt.05.12.2004 vide GR 740/2004)

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**  
**75/09.11.2022**

Accused Raj Kumar Barman is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till 17.11.2022.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of the aforesaid accused which is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld Advocate for the aforesaid accused with reference to the petition for bail when he submitted that henceforth the aforesaid accused will attend the Court on every date fixed. Accordingly, he prays for bail on any condition.

Ld Public Prosecutor-in charge namely Jiaur Rahaman left the matter to the discretion of the Court.

Perused the case record.

From the record it appears that this is a case of misuse of liberty of bail. Considering his period of detention since 07.11.2022, considering the aforesaid facts and considering the undertaking given by the aforesaid accused, I am inclined to enlarge the aforesaid accused on bail.

Consequently, prayer for bail of accused namely Raj Kumar Barman is hereby considered and allowed.

Accused Raj Kumar Barman may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with two sureties of Rs.1,000/- each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj and on condition that henceforth he will attend the Court regularly.

If released on bail the aforesaid accused Raj Kumar Barman must appear before this Court on 17.11.2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for information and taking necessary action.

**Dictated & Corrected by me,**

**Sessions Judge,**  
Uttar Dinajpur  
at Raiganj.

**Sessions Judge,**  
Uttar Dinajpur  
at Raiganj



