

**Sessions-183/2016**

**S.T. No-30/2016**

**CNR:WBUD01-002426-2016**

**Raiganj P.S. Case No-321/2004 dated 05-12-2004**

**Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)**

**Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.81**

**Dated 26/06/2023**

Court is lying vacant as no regular P.O. has joined.

Today is fixed for appearance and S.D.T.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge files hazira.

Accused person namely Raj Kumar Barman on Court bail is absent by petition praying time for appearance.

The same is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 18/08/2023 for appearance and S.D.T.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)