

Sessions.183/2017
CNR WBUD01-002426/2016

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
82/18.08.2023

Today is fixed for SDT.

Accused Rajkumar Barman on court bail is absent without taking any step.

Record speaks that this accused is not appearing before this Court since long. The conduct of the accused is not proper. He has avoiding the Court's proceeding since long.

Hence, issue W/A against accused Rajkumar Barman.

The bail bond of accused Rajkumar Barman be forfeited.

Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj is hereby requested to start a proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C against the surety concerned.

O/C, Raiganj PS is hereby directed to execute the W/A in respect of aforesaid accused by the next date fixed positively.

Fix 17.10.2023 for ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of this order be also sent to O/C, Raiganj PS for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.