

Sessions Case No.183 of 2016
CNR No. WBUD01-002426-2016
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.93

Dated: 21.08.2025

The case is posted for evidence of CSW-12 & 13.

SI Nripendra Nath Rabidas is present but the sole accused Raj Kumar Barman is found absent.

An application u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is filed for representation of the accused but on repeated call, Ld. Advocate Subhajit Dey Sarkar is found absent. Accordingly, application u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is also rejected. Witness is discharged without examination.

The suretie(s) is/are hereby directed to ensure the production of the accused on the next date, failing which the Court shall proceed in accordance with law.

Fix **10.09.2025** for production of the accused by the sureties.

Let the suretie(s) be informed accordingly by the Bench Clerk.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur