

**Sessions-183/2016**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002426-2016**  
**Raiganj P.S. Case No-321/2014 dated 05-12-2004**  
**Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 94**  
**Dated 10.09.2025**

Today is fixed for production of the accused by the sureties.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

Sole accused Rajkumar Barman on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

On call the aforesaid accused are found absent. It appears from the record that in previous order sureties are directed to produce the accused and sureties also seen the said order and put his signature but the accused person found absent. Accordingly, bail bond of accused person namely Rajkumar Barman be forfeited.

**Issue W/A against the accused person namely Rajkumar Barman.**

Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj is hereby requested to start a proceeding U/s 446 of Cr. P. C. against the surety concerned.

Fix 06.12.2025 for ER of W. A.

O/C Raiganj P. S is hereby directed to execute the aforesaid W/A positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of this order be also sent to O/C, Raiganj P. S. for Compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur